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Power System Project Monitoring Division [1ISO. : 9001-2008]
')JA Qa1 Ha=, 3R.F. A, 75 ool - 110066

Sewa Bhawan, R.K. Puram

L New Delhi-110066
N ¢ Jd9aTEe | Website: www. cea.nic.in
P;p.}’;w\ N\q‘ll’?EA/PS/PSPMH 0/27/2013/ | 34419 Dated=<(/12/2013
9;’/' /’) /é /’/

ral Manager (CMG), Chief Engineer (Planning),
/ ‘ owergrid Corporation of India Ltd., Punjab State Transmission Corp. Ltd.,
’ \.\’( Saudamini , Plot No. 2 , Sector-29, The Mall, Patiala-147001
1 Gurgoan (Haryana) Fax-0175-2213199

Fax-0124/2571760/2571945/2571932

Subject: Information sought under to Right to Information Act, 2005 - reg.
Sir,

A copy of notice dated 18.12.2013 received from Dy. Registrar , CIC is attached
for necessary action please. In this regard it is informed that the RTI application dated
7/24.02.2012 received from Shri Baljit Singh was forwarded to you vide our letter dated
07.03.2012 ( copy of RTI & our referred letter is attached) . It may be requested that the
copy of reply to said RTI may kindly be provided to us.

Encl: As above

Yours sincerely,

"(B.K.Arya)
Director (PSPM)



YVery Importand

C'entral Electricity Authority
Co-Ordination Division,
Third Floor, Sewa Bhawan,
R.K.Puram,
MNew Delhi-110066
NO: CEAM/RTHCD - 2013/ B L[ L/ Dated: 76.12.2013
To

‘/ﬂw Birector & {PIO

PSPM Division, 3" floor, Sewa Bhawan, RK.Param
New Delhi-110066

Subject: Motice from the Central Information Commission.

Sir,

Please find enclosed for necessary action the NOTICE issued through their letter wes
£1CIE S/A2012/001487/99 dated 18.12.2013 by the Central Information Commission in
respeet of the application dated 07.02.2012 under the RTT Act. 2005, from Shri Baljit Singh.
f s dinana,

tn this connection a copy each of the following documents is attached tor vour ready

oferened

(1) Application dated 07.02.2012 under the RTI Act 2005 from Shri Baljit Singh, /o Shri
Nachhatar Singh, Vill Bilga ncar Sahnewal, District Ludhiana.

(2) 1 etter no: CEA/CE/CDA/T201T-RTIO0 dated 13.02.2012 addressed (o the applivant tor
depositing application fee in aceeptable mode.

(3 Letter dated 23.02.2012 from the applicant forwarding the application foe. This letfer was
sent to the Chief Engincer (PSPM)CEA for processing the application

($) letier no: CEA/PS/PSPMI0//2012/448-50 dated  07.03.201.2 from the  Diredtor
(PSPMY/CEA responding to the RTHapplication.

It is noticed from your letter dated 07.03.2012 given at serial no: (4} above ihat the
ON LOMGYPGCH-Gurgaon & the Chief Engineer (Planningy/PSTCI -Patiala both have
heen addressed in vour letter dated 07.03.2012 in the context of the application. It will be
reguired from vour end to inimate these two addressees about the NOTICE from the CIC for
et

respeelive necessary action.

Ihanking yvou,

Jonel: As stated above

Yours faithifully.

AVA T——
{Ajay Bumar Jaiw) 7/6'1’2" 2|
Nodal Officer for RTT & Birector
Copy to: Shri D.C.Singh, Deputy Registrar,

Central  Information  Commission. 2" floor.  August Kranti Bhawan, Bhikap Uaerea
Place. New Delhi- 110006
i . (Ajay Kumar Jain)

,,/Q/"’/ , / yt/\ 2)\07\ W% ’ Nodal Officer for RTI & Director



Central Information Commission
2" Floor, August Kranti Bhawan,
Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi — 110 066
Website: www.cic.gov.in
No. CIC/LS/A/2012/OO1487/}'5 Dated: 18.12.2013
NOTICE

=Sttt e

The Commission has received second appeal dated 09.04.2012 (Dy. No. 126470/12)
under the RTI Act, 2005, from Shri Baljit Singh, Ludhiana against the Central Electricity Authority,
regarding his/her RTI application dated 7/24.2.2012.

2. The matter is listed for hearing before the Bench of Smi. Sushma Singh, Hon'ble
Information Commissioner, on 15.1.2014 at 10.45 Hrs. in Court Room No.305, Second Floor,
August Kranti Bhawan, Bhikaji Cama Piace, New Delhi-1100686.

3. All concerned are directed to attend the hearing, with relevant documents. The CPIO may
also ensure presence of any other officer whose assistance is sought u/s 5(4) of the RT] Act.
Written submissions, if any, be sent to the undersigned well before date of hearing at [FAX
No.011-26106218 or email (dc.singh@nic.in and also bring a copy of the same at the time of

hearing.
4 The appellant/complainant may attend the hearing in person or through /authorized
representative or may choose not to be present. \
(D. C. Singh)
Deputy Registrar
Telefax: 26186535 & 26106218
Email — dc.singh@nic.in
To,

' X B& CPIO,
Centr ctricity Authority,
Sewa Bhawan,

R.K. Puram,

New Delhi — 110066.

2. Shri Baljit Singh,
S/o Shri Nachhtar Singh,
VPQ Bilga Near Sahnswal, - He is directed to forward copy of his 2™ appeal to CPIO (in case
Distt. Ludhiana. not served already) within 5 days of receipt of this notice,

| Note: Pl quote our file No. and date of hearing in response to this Notice

peed M 231>
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<o el

The ilon'ble <wecretary

Cenural slectricity aathovrity
sewa Bhawanu , Rama Krishna Puram
raw Lel hi-110066

Aabject sUnder the R'T ILit 2005 provide che

informagion as follows
1 Power Grid Corp. commissioniné the 400 KV
Ludhiana-Koldan Trananission Line and Corp. stubbed(Laid
fol,ltldati;)n) the locations of pollsipillers)from. Ludhiana
bsicle)uptr) 0.5 4 and WO.57 to 60, piller location upto 0,54

/

of 400 ¥V Ludhiana-Koldan linetowards the

one side| efS==g2ry the existing 220 KV sahnewgl Loraha line
|

of Funj ab State and mx piller loC_atioh of W0.57 to 60
of the Ludhiana koldam 400 KV Line on the other side

of 220 Line of Funjab state ., tbw power Grid corp. wants to

2.2.0 i
cross g over the already existing Ze KV Sghtiewal—Doraha

Irx:xc;}miaaa line from poll (PLler)locgtion 0. 15 to 18 .

3 for crossing the 400 KV Line over the 220 KV Liine
T it corp. has appl ied for # U C (Lo ubjection Cer Lif idate) :
o ‘—WW .
Bogoh then supply the certified coples or dotuments{ including the

xxogi] es of 400 KV 1ine ok Poll locgtion .54 to 60

~ g .
L
% {9 M uLxmLUreu py Lh@ Corpor avion regard ing 40 € mzﬁﬂs‘.ﬁz&xk};&:&@x

- WA%V oo Noce

2 ' aupply the certified/attested copy of plo%ihe

e

s of location of pillers of 220 KV hime gahnewd-Toraha 1ine
OF T PUIT] 80 SUATE CIUN WHELT —FUWSs —&om o e T e TS =g TS

400 KV Ludhiana-Koldan 1 ine,

As per rules [ am gubmitting postal order
w, Wi -3%13469 wrs,_ 2.0 palrt ﬁﬁfl/'
Please provide mz the quormatipn by the Regd.Post I will i

po st ac

pay the zxpenditure, ol
Pb’m‘ ""‘{ Dated + 7/2/12

Sovy — e Jhveel
walj it
C.E. (¢ DX:E‘JWQICEA Vill., B

N ,.(,ji’*/ Wikt R
= - ({'@‘le’,} --L..,.u L\hlana

5‘4‘?5 well as information A
¥

i .LOU.L.; fdl,t 1Eul]y

)nmh 5&0 Wechhattar Singh
ilga lear Sahnewal




By Speed Post

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY AUTHORITY
Co-ordination Division
SEWA BHAWAN, R.K. PURAM
NEW DELHI-110066

Subject:-Request for information under RTI Act, 2005 reg.

= .
Referenceﬂyour RTI application dated 07.02.2012 addressed to

Secretary, CEA received in the office of Nodal Officer Central
Electricity Authority. It is stated that Indian Postal Order of Rs.20/-
in respect of RTI application fee in the name of Secretary, CEA is not
acceptable.

You are requested to send an Indian Postal Order/Demand
Draft in favour of “Pay & Accounts Officer” (PAO), Central
Electricity Authority and completed in all respect. Your original RTI
application along with the Indian Postal Order is hereby returned
back to you.

. Encls:- As above %
3 va] 2Pl 22—

e (C. SHANMUGAM)
Director (Co~-ord.)

Baljit Singh, Village, Bilga Near Sahnewal, Distt. Ludiana
F.No.CEA/CE/CD/1/1/2011-RTI/ ?o Dated:- 13.02.2012
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HITT GIP N Tele : 011-26732351
Telefax:011-26103242

Government of India . . .
Email:ceapspmcea@rediffmail.com

[EAGEEICE
Ministry of Power
e e wieor
Central Electricity Authority
FErger Sotrelt uRElTnT rlterr sramen [1SO. : 9001-2008]
Power System Project Monitoring Division
QT HTeT, 3R H.G3H, 75 feeell 110066

Sewa Bhawan, R.K.Puram
New Delhi-110066

Jaarse! Website: www.cea.nic.in

No. CEA/PS/PSPM10/1/2012/ L{ ((g SV Dated: 07" March, 2012
Y S

To, | r\;% 1’:)

eneral Manager(CMG) _~ Chief Engineer (Plamping),
Powergrid Corporation of India Ltd., Punjab State Transmission Corporation ‘
SAUDAMINI, Plot No.2, Sector-29, Ltd.,
Gurgaon The Mall,
Ph: 0124 2571700-719 Patiala — 147 001

Fax: 95124 2571760/2571945/2571932 Fax No: 0175-2213199

Sub:- Request for information under RTI ACT 2005.

Please find enclosed herewith copy of the RT! application from Shri Baljit Singh
S/o Shri S. Nachhattar Singh seeking certificate/attested copy of profile of locations of
pillars of 220 kV Sahnewal-Doraha line of Punjab from where Powergrid (PGCIL) to

- cross the 400 kV Ludhiana - Koldam line.

The reply may please sent direct to the applicant/ individual with copy to Chief
Engineer (coordination division), CEA, 3™ Floor, Sewa Bhawan,R.K.Puram.New Delhi-

110066.
/Qg’/”%sz

o?
(Prahlad)

Director (PSPM)

\%4): Chief Engineer (Coordination Division), CEA with reference to endorsement
dated 02.03.12 from Coordination Division, CEA for kind information please.

ph el '

£. Vi 0_’}(03‘2)@"}’ .



HRT TR _ Tele:-011-28

Government of India ' ?maﬁxc;é%" 1 r42d i
RIS FHTer ps m;ga@ ediffmail.com

Ministry of Power

e Taye urfrescor
Central Electricity Authority
Power System Project Monitoring Div:sian . [1SO. : 9001-
‘),A BT 7, IR, GRAH, A el — 110066 ~ ~'

Sewa Bhawan, R.K. Puram
New Delhi-110066

SL
¢ JaTse | Website: www. cea.nic.in
;No l’?,EA/F’S/F’SI:"!\/l/10/27/2013/ {340y

F/n ral Manager (CMG),

owergrid Corporation of India Ltd.,

“\X Saudamini , Plot No. 2, Sector-29,
Gurgoan (Haryana)
Fax-0124/2571760/2571945/2571932

Subject: Information sought under to Right to !nfrmatmnAc
Sir,

is attached
ion dated
tter dated
ted that the

A copy of notice dated 18.12.2013 received
for necessary action please. In this regard it is in
7/24.02.2012 received from Shri Baljit Singh was |
07.03.2012 ( copy of RT! & our referred letter is af ]
copy of reply to said RT] may kindly be provided to us.

Encl: As above

s sincerely,




Central Electricity Authority
Co-Orrdination Division,
Third Floor, Sewa Bhawan,
R.K. Purani,
New Delhi-1 IOUG(!
NOT CEA/H2RTICD - 2013/ Bl Y
o

/ he Director & (PIO

PSPM Division. 3™ floor, Sewa Bhawan, RK. Pm mn ‘
MNew Delhi-1100606

12.2013

Subject: Notice from the Centrs

~iv,

Please find enclosed for necessary action the NOZ

D SIA/2012/001487/99 dated 18.12.2013 by the

et o the application dated 07.02.2012 under the |

Crdbinn . ‘

by this connection @ copy each of the following documents is attac

terefioe” '

S \ppllm(mn dated 07.02.2012 under the RTE Act 2 sl Shri

Machhatar Singh. Vill Bilga near Sahnewal, I,}l

(2 Letter nor CEACTHOCRA/200- RTI/90 dated 13.0

(‘Lpnsumn nph( ation fee in acceptable mmie, ;

(31 L etter dated 23.02.2012 from the applicant forwardis 'ftht.* app! atio

<ent o (hg ( hiu Engineer (PSPND/CEA tor proce é,thc apphf.a 1

(4 tetter nor CEAPSPSPMION 2012 /4d8-50 - dated 07.03.2012
(PSPM)/CEA responding to the R application.

i

iwant for

eter was

,—*

I is noticed from your letter dated 07.03.20 12 i rial no;

Cod CMGEPGUH -Gurgaon & the Chief Engineer (P ith have
een addressed moyour fetter dated 07.03.2012 in , ’ 1l be
m;wnui.!_ls».r.u;,nmsudio_.m.t_mLf!LL__tl_l,@>_L...l..\\_g‘_ﬁ_d_c_b.ess : the NE) G for

Pt respeelive peessadry action.

Fhanking yous
Tonel: As stated above

Nodal Officer |
Copy ot Shiri D.C.Singh, Deputy Registrar, ‘ o ;

Central Information Commission. 27 {loor. August  Krauti Bhaw

(s
Place. New Dethi-1100660 ’

MO L ﬂnfiarJaiu?)
~ ’0'/ / y\ﬂa ‘7/ d‘}b ) ’Nhﬂim Officer It & Dirccior
b v Mﬁ”’ JJ’ |
’/ /)(‘n 1

. ~ ¢
(}.‘l 0“'} Qg ¢ /("{

\\”



Central Information Cq

2™ Floor, August Kranf

Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi — 110 0€
Website: www.cic.gov.in

No. CIC/LS/A/2012/OD1487/}"§ -

‘ NOTICE

The Commission has received second appeal dated C
under the RTI Act, 2005, from Shri Baljit Singh, Ludhiana ag
regarding his/her RT! application dated 7/24.2.2012.

2. The matter is listed for hearing before the Benct
information Commissioner, on 15.1.2014 at 10.45 Hrs. in

August Kranti Bhawan, Bhikaji mﬁ4m@6€

3. All concerned are directed to attend the hearing, w!th
also ensure presence of any other officer whose assistanc
Written submissions, if any, be sent to the undersigned
No 011-26106218 or email (de.singh@nic.in and also bring a
hearing.

4. The appeliant/complainant may attend the hearmg m persori or { Gugh
representative or may choose not to be present.

To,

Me SemeeryEs CPIO,
¥ Central Electricity Authority,

Sewa Bhawan,
R.K. Puram,
New Delhi — 1100686.

2. Shri Baljit Singh,
S/o Shri Nachhtar Singh, o , ,
VPO Bilga Near Sahnewal, - He is directed to forward copy of his 2™
Distt. Ludhiana. not served alreadﬂwimiﬁ; s of rece

o

b
| SO —

Note: Pl quote our file No. and date of hearin mr

peed 23]
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B s e e

The don'ble =ecre
Cencral sle &Qt&ii
Sewa Bhawan , Ra
sew Lelhie 114,,)0‘667

abject sUnder the RT Lkt m(}.: provicte x_he

informakion as follows s

1 Powasr Grid Coup, c.ozwnissionir
Ludh iana-Koldgn Yrangnl '-sic:;n J,Jim& and Co
Foundat ion) the locat iong of mll s{. g:::ellers
'gide;')lll’m oL 54 and 80,57 Lo ’bQ}piller 1
of 400 ¥V Ludhiana-Kold ai‘ﬂ"l;iﬁﬁ?»wﬂa?fd st V'ee W~_—
ohe side| odeom tl;ze existiﬁ
and g pul@rlguatlone

nf runjabh State to 60

of the Ludhiana koldan 400 KV Lil’l@ O the ‘side
of 220 Line of Funjab State . 1«’1:)3«: powerf
W.’_—_M_M'
Cross kg ovel the s.ll.e‘aﬂj — jst.z.ug 3@&?

rp. walts to

50
T it corp. has appl ied for :
°(>{3_o:\_; then supply Lhc cert i J.zecl a
,‘%("T‘ =4 — RS et -
P AN L,.:L‘oglll:u pf 400 KV 1ine 0
~ g e ‘
¥
§5 ‘& aibmitked by the Colpor w,lon
st g s
- nw;t,\cajsy :’{ No(»;

o

of 1—1111] 533 utatiz* L.Lum muﬁk‘t’:

400 1Y Ludhiana-oldan 1 infla.y
a8 per rules L am .ﬁxl:mittmg ti:;;:de):
o, W -8%1369 us, Q &M,

Pl ease provide me the

pay the zxpenditure, ok po ‘
f"b‘"’y’ ‘M{ .)1L§_,ﬂ y 1/2/12 )

Sﬂ/@% —'“,/‘/’\;w.h,.q’ /leor‘a'&g{
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Subject:-Request for information underRTIACtlgags

(s .

Reference/Lyour RTI application dated 07.02.2

addressed to
Secretary, CEA received in the ofﬁce ,‘b}f Nod 4 r Central
Electricity Authority. Tt is stated that Indian Postal Jrder.
in respect of RTI application fee in the 'nfame ofSecretary, CEA is not

acceptable.

You are requested to send ar
Draft in favour of “Pay & Acce

Electricity Authority and completed ma ;y;'ériginal RTI

application along with the Indian Postal Order is heﬁli?é;b‘y returned

back to you.
Encls:- As above

gt ¢ UGAM)

Baljit Singh, Village, Bilga Nearlej;j:",;ﬁ:j wa; {313

F.No.CEA/CE/CD/1/1/2011-RTI/ o |  Dated:- 13.02.2012
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LT HIBH Tele : 01 1 26?32351
Telefax:01 1—-26103242

Government of India )
Email.ceapspmcea@rediffmail.com

faryger d=rey
Ministry of Power
e Rreger Ui
Central Electricity Authority :
Rrge womel TR vEl THeT  1iso.:

Power System Project Monitoring Division
T $7ae, 3C.g, 7% el 1100668

Sewa Bhawan, R.K.Puram

New Delhi-110066

daanse/ Website: www.cea.nic.in

No. CEAIPS/PSPM0/1/2012/ (1 [1g S Dated: 07" March, 2012
To.
— seneral Manager(CMG) .~ Chi efEngmeer( Ea:‘n’ ;
L7 Powergrid Corporation of India Ltd., Punjab _Si‘ate Transmission Corporation
~ ' SAUDAMINI, Plot No.2, Sector-29, Lid., -
Gurgaon The Maﬂ

Ph: 0124 2571700-719

Pa‘aafa '147;001
Fax: 95124 2571760/2571945/2571932 75.221

Sub:- Request for information under RTI ACT 2005

Baljit Singh
ocations of
d (PGCIL ) to

Please find enclosed herewith copy of the RTI | application
S/o Shri S. Nachhattar Singh seeking certificate/atte ed copy o
pillars of 220 kV Sahnewal-Doraha line of Pun}ab from Where P
cross the 400 kV Ludhiana - Koldam line. .

opy to Chief
mNew Delhi-

2

07/
(F’rah!ad

The reply may please sent direct to the apphcanﬂ individ :
Engineer (coordination division), CEA, 3" Floor, Sewa Bhawan, R

1100866.

 Director (PSPM)

\_C/c;py to: Chief Engineer (Coordination Division), refere
dated 02.03.12 from Coordination Divisiol CE  for kind i

9 \/,i;Uf“"QM’ ‘/&&llm” :

~




